PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Martin vonStaudt	04/09/2010
Alan Somerville	01/10/2011
Matthew Green	01/10/2011
Shiho Hiroshima	02/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialog Semiconductor GmbH
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95
City:	D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12800491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS09-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 4

source=DS09-004#page1.tif source=DS09-004#page2.tif source=DS09-004#page3.tif source=DS09-004#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0627

CH \$40,00

501566696

	For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	r of invention
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
ALAN SOMERVILLE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	MATTHEW GREEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
39 Eastern Avanue	82 FARM ROAD Address
Chippieron, Wilts, SUB3CP LIK	ABINGBON, OXON, OX14 INA, UK
Krchish Nationality	Nationality
SHIHO HIROSHIMA Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 2-37-18-Jo/, Denen Cho Fa, Address Harva, To kyo, Japan Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal represer (complete one of the following)	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) interes	st for the United States and its territorial
possessions	rinhin are also to be seen to
(check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	rigriis are also to de assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are di <u>Driver Chip Based Oled Module Connectivit</u>	sclosed in the invention entitled: v Test

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0628

•	For	X U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights
DS09-004	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	т оғ	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:			
HANS MARTIN VON STAUDT Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Loch Field Byve Address Kingston Bugpuize (XI3 5H2) Cremon Nationality hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality	UK		
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	<u>:</u>
(complete one of the following) □			
the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) inter	est fo	the United States a	nd its territorial
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	_		
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclo	ead in the invention a	antitlad:

Driver Chip Based OLED Module Connectivity Test

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0629

and which is found in	
x (a) U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no	issued foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	ign country, including the right to claim priority
	d for said inv ention by the above application or any ereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign will be made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made of the ma	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ith this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said inversal may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and or proceeding related thereto and will promptly representatives any and all papers, instruments or and enforce said application, said invention and sample to carry out the purpose.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this Of	e of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
	·
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follo	owing information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is ne	ccssary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0630

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

П	(a) U.S. patent application executed of	on even date herewith	
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
	(c) U.S. application serial no. 12/800,	,491 filed on <u>May 17, 2010</u>	
	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued	
П	(also che	eck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof i	in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
cont		obtained for said invention by the above application or any itute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re	
will !	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that n be made or entered into which would co	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been on onflict with this assignment.	
or preprietand may	proceeding related thereto and will esentatives any and all papers, instrumenforce said application, said invention be necessary or desirable to carry out WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed		
	M Green	10/1/11	
Signa	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
Sinne	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
ر الوات	1-Aroli-	8/2//	
Signa	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
If AS	SSIGNOR is a <i>legal entity</i> complete t	the following information	
Туре	or print the name of the above person author	rized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
Title	A MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY O		
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legaliza	ation is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be	
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next pag		

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 06/16/2011

and which is found in